74AHC1G66-Q100;
74AHCT1G66-Q100
Single-pole single-throw analog switch
Rev. 2 — 11 January 2022 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74AHC1G66-Q100; 74AHCT1G66-Q100 is a single-pole, single-throw analog switch with two
input/output terminals (nY and nZ) and a digital enable input (nE). When nE is LOW, the analog
switch is turned off. The enable input is overvoltage tolerant. This feature allows the use of these

• HBM JESD22-A114F exceeds 2000 V
• MM JESD22-A115-A exceeds 200 V (C = 200 pF, R = 0 Ω)
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74AHC1G66GW-Q100
74AHCT1G66GW-Q100
-40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP5 plastic thin shrink small outline package;
5 leads; body width 1.25 mm
SOT353-1
74AHC1G66GV-Q100
74AHCT1G66GV-Q100
-40 °C to +125 °C SC-74A plastic surface-mounted package; 5 leads SOT753
Nexperia 74AHC1G66-Q100; 74AHCT1G66-Q100
Single-pole single-throw analog switch
4.  Marking
Table 2. Marking codes
Type number Marking
74AHC1G66GW-Q100 AL
74AHCT1G66GW-Q100 CL
74AHC1G66GV-Q100 A66
74AHCT1G66GV-Q100 C66
5.  Functional diagram
001aag487
E
Z Y